FORM the. 1175-TRUSTER'S DEED-Oregan Trust Deed Series (Individual or Co

NILL.		the state of the second st	and the second		
75939	02-11-94410:	57 RCVD	o commence Val	man hade	4584
		TRUSTEE	S DEED	and the after	
1.4.1的基础的			。	Not a Moder B	CENTER A PARA
THISI	VDENTURE, Made thi	s 10th day	of February	STATISTICS.	19.94 , between
BONHAM J	MATZEN, Attorne	/ at Law, Success	or Trustee		
called trustee	and FRANKLIN K. I	ALL ING and CUDTO	TIME W HALL AND		, hereinafter
	and concession and and the set of Louis	<u></u>) INF M. WALLING	AP the cumulan	

RECITALS: Jon M. Ongman & Diane M. Ongman, or the survivor, as grantor, executed and delivered to Mountain Title Company of Klamath County * , as frustee, for the benefit of Franklin K. Walling & Christine M. Walling, or the survivor, as beneficiary, a certain trust deed dated August 7 , 19 90, duly recorded on August 28 , 19 90, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in book/reel/volume No. M90 at page 17203 and/or as fee/ the/instrument/microfflm/reception No. 19417 (indicate which). In that trust deed the real property therein and hereinatter described was conveyed by the grantor to the trustee to secure, among other things, the performance of tions secured by the frust deed as stated in the notice of default hereinafter mentioned, and such default still existed at the time of the sale hereinafter described. The other of the obligations secured by the default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by the trust deed, being the bene-

ficiary therein named, or beneficiary's successor in interest, declared all sums so secured by the trust deed, being the bene-A notice of default containing an election to sell the real property and to foreclose the trust deed by advertisement and sale to satisfy grantor's obligations was recorded on <u>October 1</u>, 1993, in book/reel/volume No. <u>M93</u> at page 25528 and/or as tes/file/instrument/ntcrofitm/reception No. 69059. (indicate which), <u>Klamath</u>

After recording the notice of default, the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of the real property as fixed by the trustee and as required by law. Copies of the notice of sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known addresses of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in ORS 86.740(1) and (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the property was sold. A copy of the notice of sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to the last-known address of the guardian, conservator or administrator or executor of any person named in ORS 86.740(1), promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the disability, insanity or death of any such person. Copies of the notice of sale were served upon occupants of the property described in the trust deed in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, pursuant to ORS 86.750(1). If the foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from the stay, copies of an amended notice of sale in the form required by ORS 86.755(6) were mailed by registered or certified mail to the last-known address of those persons listed in ORS 86.740 and 86.750(1) and to the address provided by each person who was present at the time and place set for the sale which was stayed within 30 days after the release from the stay. The trustee published a copy of the notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the real property is situated once a week for four successive weeks. The last publication of the notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of sale. The mailing, service and publication of the notice of sale are shown by affidavits and/or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the county records, those affidavits and proofs, together with the Notice of Default and Election to Sell and the notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this deed as if fully set forth herein. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in those affidavits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in the real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740(1)-(b) or (1)(c). It a subduction P united boars a second

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$ 71,288.21 (Here comply with ORS 93.030.)

(Continued on reverse side) Donham J., Matzen, úSuccessor Trústes STATE OF OREGON, WORLD STATE OF OREGON, In meaning and mad sizes the advantant of cost of to going in weater to the tomotor County of the internet to the SS. at the time of lacency successing of the trees o an' together asthe run whereas Y certify that the within instrument Granter's Name and Address out an interest must fill was received for record on the in shiday Franklin K. Walling and is the are of the last of the of the of the state of the just of Christine M. Walling int sout so bind ph the second birt oblock w. M.; and recorded in book/reel/volume No.....on page Grantee's Name and Address SPACE RESERVED RECORDER'S USE DIVICE and/or as tee/file/instru-After recording return to (Name, Address, Ziph: B. J. Matzenin morrow with the street most an c the test broberth to comment/microfilm/reception No. 601 Main Street, Suite 216, accounted Sauge the Amarch the 200 Record of Deeds of said County. Marche Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 Witness my hand and seal of 162 191 TIN I family are p County affixed. In Lance the serie was Until requested atherwise send all tax statements to [Name, Address, Zip]: Erank & Christine Walling Experies The service of the se 171 31 79979 Bodine Rd. NAME TITLE .Clatskanie, OR 97016 By Deputy

93-96

42

79279 Dodine, Kd. Glotskanie, OP 97010,

_4685-@

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of that sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in the trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by the trust deed; the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed in and to the following described real property, to-wit: See legal description attached hereto as Exhibit A, and by this reference incorporated herein as if fully set forth.

*By Appointment of Successor Trustee dated September 21, 1993 and recorded at Vol. M93, Page 25343 or as instrument number 68951, records of Klamath County, Oregon, Bonham J. Matzen, attorney at law, was appointed successor, trustee and some busines and the average of the second se The understand transfer has no second active of our parage glues than the persons named in times allot acts and **An Amended Notice of Default containing an election to sell the real property and to set foreclose the Trust Deed by advertisement and sale to satisfy grantors obligations was recorded on October 7, 1993 at Vol. M93 at Page 26058 or as instrument number 69298, records of Klamath County, Oregon, to which reference how is made. with stigt ine release from the apple trustes publicitied a copy, or the bories of sme in enterempter of sensiti Addition provided for very parson who were merenized due time only place set for the side which was dayed solding 20 by registeration counted meet to the fact-known and rescal there here and there in the Section and Mercult year to the and revealed in an the star, socies of an unsurded since of wate to the form reported by DRG 60,255[6] prore disting 130 days before the 2 te the property was rold programmed at DRS 16 (5901) of the Encourse proceedings were stayed autoral an the main do al in the apparential which a submond measured represent to the CP PDF23 and PD F23 at 1634 erection of any constraint number of OK2-55 (40(1), promy discrimination the tradition is non-jeache of the disability, meanly, of death of one such period (Copies of the nettering sub-nettering mon elements of the property de-TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, second party's heirs, successors in interest and essigns forever. perfer the gold the Subsetty isservore or coby of the pollogical sets the minist in their offer and out In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires the singular includes the plural; the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor, as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee; the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above; and the word "person" includes a corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto executed this document. If the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

peror the pare-STRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE ous word THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE APPROVED USES. 19412 ALA ADA 1914 (ALA) Delate words in parentheses if inopplicable by -Bonham-J--Matzen VECHVITE This instrument was acknowledged before me on hurstheiter called the p 89 ... colled trust sectors if the Karlin Karlin Me and ChRISELME H. WHELING THE SHE I VED IVE BUNNA 3. PSTZEN. Actorney of Laws-Successor Trustine Marshas Colline THIS INDENTURE, Meda Ind Notary Public for Oregon usnalle, e otto My commission expires <u>11-7</u>-35939 02-11-948:0:57 RCV0

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

4686

day

A portion of the NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 11, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the center of the East line of the NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 11, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, extending thence North 8 rods; thence West 50 rods; thence South 78 rods; thence East 50 rods back to the point of beginning; SAVE AND EXCEPTING ANY portion lying within the roadway; EXCEPTING ANY portions lying within deed recorded February 7, 1941 in Volume 135, page 287, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, between Fred Stukel and Leonard Bowman being the Tract adjacent on the North, and also EXCEPT ANY portion lying with deed recorded January 3, 1973 in Volume M73, page 103, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, between Warren Conner and Dale Coombe, being the Tract adjacent on the South.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

	B.J. Matzen the <u>llth</u>	1
Filed for record at request of	A.D., 19 94 at 10:57 o'clock A.M.; and duly recorded in Vol. M94	33
of <u>feb</u>	A.D., 194 at on Page4684	認定
ot	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	
	By Daute Mullendore	ŝ
FEE \$40.00	b)	Š.

2